Acting Director
State Self-Supporting Foreign Trade & Investment Firm
Ukrinmash
36 Dehtyarivska St
Kyiv
04119
Ukraine

17th September 2014

Supply of Saxon Armoured Personnel Carriers to Ukraine

Dear Sir

We have been instructed to accept your offer of £2,075,000 (Two Million and Seventy Five Thousand 
Pounds Sterling) for 75 units of the Saxon Armoured Personnel Carriers.

The offer is accepted, subject to the issuance of an Export Licence from the British Government, 
subject to contract and receipt of a deposit.

Please find attached by email, a draft contract for the supply of the goods.